
2024-2025 Mansfield Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-17   Conf: 6-15   Home: 7-7   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Sheeler, Katie 27-27 969 35.9 129-386 .334 73-247 .296 117-153 .765 33 99 132 4.9 47 0 60 94 8 57 448 16.6
12 Ellzy, Danae 18-15 505 28.1 84-244 .344 28-106 .264 45-67 .672 16 71 87 4.8 34 1 35 75 6 19 241 13.4
01 Nguyen, Miya 3-0 83 27.7 10-16 .625 4-5 .800 3-6 .500 3 6 9 3.0 3 0 12 5 1 10 27 9.0
14 Stanton, Cydney 25-19 604 24.2 84-231 .364 5-27 .185 37-55 .673 60 97 157 6.3 61 2 33 54 11 43 210 8.4
23 Anthony, Paris 21-16 518 24.7 65-177 .367 20-69 .290 20-30 .667 20 49 69 3.3 49 1 20 30 9 10 170 8.1
33 Hortin, Sarah 27-27 698 25.9 75-198 .379 10-40 .250 50-83 .602 72 148 220 8.1 87 2 28 42 47 32 210 7.8
00 Fulford, Kristen 25-23 828 33.1 54-174 .310 9-45 .200 37-72 .514 17 74 91 3.6 50 1 60 63 5 39 154 6.2
10 Stroup, Kenedy 18-6 410 22.8 26-73 .356 10-38 .263 11-16 .688 19 46 65 3.6 20 0 9 9 6 17 73 4.1
01 Nguyen, Amiyah 24-2 472 19.7 20-85 .235 6-27 .222 17-38 .447 17 42 59 2.5 23 0 25 41 2 14 63 2.6
55 Easterling, Minyhah 11-0 43 3.9 10-19 .526 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 6 10 16 1.5 7 0 1 3 4 0 25 2.3
05 Alexander, Hannah 19-0 128 6.7 2-27 .074 2-20 .100 11-20 .550 7 12 19 1.0 8 0 3 9 1 0 17 0.9
24 Adams, Paley 21-0 142 6.8 5-21 .238 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 13 20 33 1.6 9 0 4 8 5 5 11 0.5
Total 27 5400 200.0 564-1651 .342 167-624 .268 354-549 .645 350 748 1098 40.7 398 7 290 449 105 246 1649 61.07
Opponents 27 5400 200.0 676-1713 .395 139-486 .286 301-411 .732 329 817 1146 42.4 477 8 361 442 95 228 1792 66.37

Team Statistics MUP OPP
SCORING 1649 1792
    Points Per Game 61.1 66.4
    Scoring Margin -5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 564-1651 676-1713
    Field Goal Pct .342 .395
3 POINT FG-ATT 167-624 139-486
    3PT FG Pct .268 .286
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 354-549 301-411
    FT Pct .645 .732
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 11.1
REBOUNDS 1098 1146
    Rebounds Per Game 40.7 42.4
    Rebounds Margin -1.8 –
ASSISTS 290 361
    Assists Per Game 10.7 13.4
TURNOVERS 449 442
    Turnovers Per Game 16.6 16.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 246 228
    Steals Per Game 9.1 8.4
BLOCKS 105 95
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 3.5
ATTENDANCE 2,729 2,463
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-195 12-205
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-68

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mansfield 379 390 441 439 1649
Opponents 443 424 479 446 1792

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 vs Livingstone W 75-72 68
11/10/24 at Bluefield St. L 71-72 164
11/12/24 PENN ST.-SCHUYLKILL W 91-45 419
11/16/24 SWARTHMORE W 68-65 234

* 11/22/24 at Clarion L 62-89 150
* 11/23/24 at Pitt.-Johnstown W 61-60 400

12/03/24 ROBERTS WESLEYAN W 66-45 235
* 12/06/24 GANNON L 52-69 118
* 12/07/24 EDINBORO L 56-65 131
* 12/17/24 at Slippery Rock L 51-70 43

12/21/24 DOMINICAN (NY) L 61-66 106
* 01/03/25 at Bloomsburg L 48-55 165
* 01/08/25 SHEPHERD W 72-42 90
* 01/11/25 SHIPPENSBURG W 71-70 101
* 01/13/25 at Kutztown L 62-75 72
* 01/15/25 MILLERSVILLE L 56-68 101
* 01/18/25 LOCK HAVEN L 43-65 201
* 01/22/25 WEST CHESTER W 77-72 106
* 01/25/25 at East Stroudsburg L 50-70 215
* 02/01/25 KUTZTOWN L 60-79 512
* 02/05/25 BLOOMSBURG W 62-60 200
* 02/08/25 at West Chester L 61-67 291
* 02/12/25 at Lock Haven L 50-93 321
* 02/15/25 at Millersville L 56-71 147
* 02/19/25 at Shepherd L 49-54 272
* 02/22/25 EAST STROUDSBURG L 55-76 175
* 03/01/25 at Shippensburg W 63-57 223

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Mansfield Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-15   Home: 4-6   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Sheeler, Katie 21-21 757 36.0 93-302 .308 54-196 .276 88-116 .759 27 73 100 4.8 35 0 47 73 8 44 328 15.6
12 Ellzy, Danae 13-11 373 28.7 55-176 .313 19-80 .238 41-58 .707 12 58 70 5.4 24 0 24 55 5 14 170 13.1
14 Stanton, Cydney 21-16 499 23.8 68-189 .360 3-21 .143 33-51 .647 46 76 122 5.8 52 2 28 48 5 35 172 8.2
33 Hortin, Sarah 21-21 541 25.8 58-147 .395 10-33 .303 38-63 .603 51 108 159 7.6 67 1 17 33 36 26 164 7.8
23 Anthony, Paris 15-10 346 23.1 37-116 .319 12-52 .231 9-14 .643 15 30 45 3.0 35 0 13 19 4 5 95 6.3
00 Fulford, Kristen 20-18 663 33.2 45-147 .306 6-35 .171 27-57 .474 12 57 69 3.5 37 0 39 46 3 28 123 6.2
10 Stroup, Kenedy 17-6 396 23.3 25-72 .347 10-38 .263 11-16 .688 18 46 64 3.8 19 0 9 9 6 17 71 4.2
55 Easterling, Minyhah 10-0 41 4.1 10-19 .526 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 5 10 15 1.5 7 0 1 2 4 0 25 2.5
01 Nguyen, Amiyah 21-2 409 19.5 16-73 .219 3-18 .167 16-36 .444 17 36 53 2.5 21 0 19 38 1 10 51 2.4
05 Alexander, Hannah 14-0 83 5.9 1-17 .059 1-12 .083 8-14 .571 5 8 13 0.9 5 0 2 5 0 0 11 0.8
24 Adams, Paley 15-0 92 6.1 3-17 .176 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 8 8 16 1.1 5 0 1 5 3 3 7 0.5
Total 21 4200 200.0 411-1275 .322 118-485 .243 277-434 .638 269 567 836 39.8 307 3 200 348 75 182 1217 57.95
Opponents 21 4200 200.0 546-1336 .409 110-383 .287 225-300 .750 245 657 902 43.0 374 5 308 332 75 177 1427 67.95

Team Statistics MUP OPP
SCORING 1217 1427
    Points Per Game 58.0 68.0
    Scoring Margin -10.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 411-1275 546-1336
    Field Goal Pct .322 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 118-485 110-383
    3PT FG Pct .243 .287
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 277-434 225-300
    FT Pct .638 .750
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 10.7
REBOUNDS 836 902
    Rebounds Per Game 39.8 43.0
    Rebounds Margin -3.1 –
ASSISTS 200 308
    Assists Per Game 9.5 14.7
TURNOVERS 348 332
    Turnovers Per Game 16.6 15.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 182 177
    Steals Per Game 8.7 8.4
BLOCKS 75 75
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.6
ATTENDANCE 1,735 2,299
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-174 11-209
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mansfield 282 291 318 326 1217
Opponents 357 342 384 344 1427

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/22/24 at  Clarion L 62-89 150
11/23/24 at  Pitt.-Johnstown W 61-60 400
12/06/24 GANNON L 52-69 118
12/07/24 EDINBORO L 56-65 131
12/17/24 at  Slippery Rock L 51-70 43
01/03/25 at  Bloomsburg L 48-55 165
01/08/25 SHEPHERD W 72-42 90
01/11/25 SHIPPENSBURG W 71-70 101
01/13/25 at  Kutztown L 62-75 72
01/15/25 MILLERSVILLE L 56-68 101
01/18/25 LOCK HAVEN L 43-65 201
01/22/25 WEST CHESTER W 77-72 106
01/25/25 at  East Stroudsburg L 50-70 215
02/01/25 KUTZTOWN L 60-79 512
02/05/25 BLOOMSBURG W 62-60 200
02/08/25 at  West Chester L 61-67 291
02/12/25 at  Lock Haven L 50-93 321
02/15/25 at  Millersville L 56-71 147
02/19/25 at  Shepherd L 49-54 272
02/22/25 EAST STROUDSBURG L 55-76 175
03/01/25 at  Shippensburg W 63-57 223


